L= 9y
BN sHER =
HKIS

BT I T EMREIEKBL TSV, XERTHERARMICBT BHALLEEL,
ABRE, FRICRTEROHIRMAATEETT

(GEEES L= ay
A & BHENEES
a— K No. 70020—AF108
A—hH— - EHFE| AN WRX STI CBA-VAB
I K |EJ20Y
g R 20148 H~2019% 12 A
OHS L—> o549 ooavid, BBIEIVOURATITY ) —FH—%ETY,
B o= z—m—mv—vn—74&9?®ﬁﬁéﬁﬁ¢étws74»7—%@%@t§ﬁgr§ﬁéuo
OARBMFAIE/ —TIIEFHEEEICHESATE Y T, HHEL OHMEIC & U BREHIEEE
(F-CON2 &) ZRWVHEE Y T« Y IDPREIZLEZHEELHYET,
OBEEHNEXIT 2020 FE T AREETHINTT,
2020 £ 7 AURRIZB B EN-EFAOBERIZTOVTIE., BELORFTEZTTHHAVADLE LS,

HEAE  E04521-F43300-00 2020/7/1 #EF: Ver.3-1.01 (BMUFHETS. &) (%) TvF-4~—- IR

FC®IC

COEFHKS L= o080 3 v EBBEVLEITOWEEERICHYNES CEWVET, BT ITIEIHTEMESRIC

KEL., B TRIEIAREBCRE SN TVWIABRETYREICTHERACLE S,

AEFTFIFTEITS RN T BERALTZS LY,

OARZEFAAUREFREICIF T TVELEE, HEEZOMDALIADBREPLEEERAICHILET 5HICFH>TL
fREERVEREEEZREHELTVET,

OFPERNIIE=ZENAARRUMNEBREZRFRA L EICKYZIFIBEICOWLWTIE, S TE—UZ0OERE
FELWIRFETOTHONLHITELSIEESLY,

OARAUREFA L TELEEREN. RBEIERLUETNICHMET IER. £f-. BBHEZFERT LN TER
W LIZKBBERFICOEFELTE, —UIOMFHEIFL - LAIRET,

OABRE/ —VINEFHERECEEINATEYET, / —TIILEHFHUNCERMFTEEE. REJOBEE - 4
BERUREHEICOVWTRIEVV-LARET,

OFREGIFHAENTOEAZBEMICEGTSNEDTY,

This product is designed for use in Japan only.

OREARDUEKRIINERZED. ARDEOFELKEEET I EAHYFET,

OAREZFELGCHRT I ENDBYETTODTEREREARAEDEEFE TR,

O HEMRCHEATBBRUVARED TEXEBELORFEFTHERVEHLE SV, BREFHKET HEE. BHR
% -a—FNo. - EBEEFRER - T UBKEFIXERICTBIEZA SIS,

RLIEDFEE ARREELKBMEOVELEADCTROIESEESTHRTILTI LS,
AETETEDOLSHEESEFEAL. BEHRRUMMEEEFEANDRBKRLARNILERLTVET,

A%% EEEEREANESE. XLEGEE S TEENH DB

oy [FEEREERENBELASERAEESNSHE (AR
/NEE xmorermrshsgs
GERMHE & (3. HEMEMARETHRS NI MIAE (51 1. BRWIARUHE])

1



ot o

= (3
BRYI— MK HBENADOHBBRULE - KKZHILET S0, ROZEZFOTLES,
NYTIDIAFREFDEI—IFILERN L THABEEEIToOTLEEL,
ARV RENTEERE BIRLGVES AR B EFETHLTIEEL,

N = —
ANFE
OARBFDEFERIFIERIZITHENTLCIESLY,
CREALZEICKY. REOBEEI VD UNEBNLIENALAHY ET,
- RRDOEREFRG S BNLHY FET,
QOEEFROBHFNZT U VIL—LKNDEBENACHE (FTHMNTECHEWEE) ITTHA-2TWS I EEHE
BLTLESLY,
BT BRBRAAHY T,
O/ A THIZEYAALHEWESIZTHIREENTTENTLEEL,
BRI VD VICAYIVDUABIET ABRNAASHY T,

Oxy FOBHEBE/N—YIAMIEHLTHY T BFHRTICER. REOENCEZHEL TS,

@/ —TNN—YDEF TR LIEA—H—RHTOBBEEZ L (HRATH DT >TSS, BRENEF I
BRI, A—H—ITTITEACESEL,

OAHMDIFNFEEITToTLLEE N, BLELEY, B av I EE5EZRGVTLESL, RFFRROHK
BEORRAIZEYET,

ORIk, Ty METEYLGIETHRICHMT T T LIV, REULEICEHFTZETI & RV ED4 L
BLET,

OET ITEED =, —BRHMICENT / —<ILAA—YIFBIEXIIHMELEVELSITREL TS,
X, /=R N—=YERTIT BB, FREX TRAFEVE S ICRATERICFT—F T LTLEEL,

@/ XT—TJA—KEDT 4 LE—DTRITEHMIZITHE o TLESLY,
(XD ER )3, 000 ~ 5 000km FtIlx 345 H8~64H

T 4 ILE—ITHITEY TH, B A== N\J—o0—X#|AT 1 IILE— (¢ 200)
KEGFTDOA VT T URIIEENENMET LETOTHERIITESELBEVTLEEL,

-HL. FRAAERUBRBICKYELENELRYVETOT, FRESIZE>TELEEY S VILELYBIZREHDOXE
- BEREBEBOLET,
XEFEDAVTFUORERDE, REQOMENEETERNEINY D, EFEOI770A—2 2090V Y
BANBFNTRAZREZERICRMNTEALRY., TV VTR, WiEZ5IZRIIBALHYES,

TPRRALR
OARERIT/ —<IIEFHEREIZERINTEYETH., EFHELOEFEICEYI7I70A—2HOHEREE
(AFR % &) 4, BRBFIHERE F-CON &) #RW=BEEY T« VIR REIZHEBEELHY ET,
OIT7I7AA—EA U HDOREKEBEEUYNEFENTNEEE (ETATULTYVYHENMRE) X, IT7I7RA—4+
UHDEUYHRELENTNWSEEZONDZDT, N—=YI ) —FEZFAWNTE VYR FESETHEIIZL
TLIEEELY,
HLCIERHEO—2 30— FETSBOEEL,

ANEE

HKS AR I F v 2 TAF—ELHRATIREIUS oy T 4 0T ET>TLIESLY,
IO URER - BEROEANHY S,

2 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



N=Y1 R}

No E 2 2N %% No LE2 # #% No TE # 2N %%
NJ—7a— ¢ 200 I7EY k- JL—v
N x| @ w0 |8 == | Bloysy |® e
7270 _ N 230 )
N — - LA
2 732? 1 <§D 9| AERT— 1| N\~ |esom||ie| 777 |3 ) | we
3| T7HAFE |1 q§> o|r—znv R o | w6 |17 ex |2 5@ M4-6
417*:;_71 C:;b Hlh—zsv k3| o | #2 [|18] 54597 |5] —"| L=100
s| 72170 |2 @ 2 | he|r—zsw k2| & | s [|1of Fun— |1
s| Z21X" | <§> S0 | Ak s ng M6-15 | [20| Erimssens |1
I7OU—F 9 RFYLG @ a—vay
A b = L] RS k we [lot] 7R |
Bt (3 A ik
1. /—<JLA—YE4 L
) Ny TVOIAFRIGFF (—) hST—TILE—IFIL .
EEUILTLEELN, oY AL
2 TTFAVT—UFIRERILTEEL, (K1)
IFAYT—Y
gk -
@) R—RNUFEREH. I avR—RERNLTLE I7TOA—BEL Y  IFHU—FH—RTF v
&Ly, (H2)
@ TF77arA—RaxryRFEBMSNL. TTFTV)—FT—R
TYINELIT IOA—F o HE—RTRILTZS
L. (E2)
(B) TT7ILAVRERSLTLEEEL, (H2)
©® ML FYbESFLTTITY)—F7—RO7 ZES R
LT, (H2) TTTLAE o
I79Y)—F7—AA7 5
() TFHU—FT—RT7 v HNSTT7IAA—R LY |2

ZES LTSS, (B2)
3

70020-AF108_3-1. 01



2. Fv bARA—VERfTIT

() T770A=4t2H00) 2y (ME) NTT7I7AT7HF T2/ FITHARAELZWNWKSICLENSRK 3D
FIBIZWS ZEEHERL, £y M—YDMAEREZFALTERMAFTTLEE L, COBEREMHT ELR
WESIZLTLEEL, (#F1FRLY 2.0~ 3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0. 3kgf-m}) (3. E5)

97— 00— IF7HAFR
AT=7R—KiE R—RSY K #52
M I770A—4
s Saqvhh—2 ¢80
:
1
MEE : pr—
1
1
1
IF7IOAFETRINAT
L AR—Z /> K #56
R=ARYEBL Saqy k-2 ¢80 =3

N X
NFE
J:¢/4’JJFHH ﬁﬁﬁﬁoau»*Lﬁ‘&)UEf?rUDTfs:E77:7DJ*—-9‘EZ/ff~/€f7—-:7ﬂ'—z§ﬁk~
IF7HAR, T720F758 TR/, FIXEREIZEELTLFEEL,

ND—JO—FKEKEITHA R, T7I7AF7FTE2RA4TEU2Y<2DHT
BRI ZRITELNE S ITHAT T EL,

ARl =R N7 N

Iosiq I7784—4
7 u oy [I771 FORE > BRI | [I770A—5EoYOmE BT |
I77A
7HT%
L N T %4&)(%9\‘(&.\5 B‘?Fﬁb]ﬁt&fk\% %4&)!?9\‘0.\5 ﬂ#FﬁfJ’aaL*tL\Z)
CCICHRERT L

E3ITLTLEEL,

VANED_|

VAR - BEOBRANHYESIOT, TFIATETEANS TEHBELENT
A

oY
{f2EL

4 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



(2 WMERILEFZ2FERLTITIU—FRT—%AER
ITRfFFIFLTLSESL, (M4, K5)

) Fv bn—=vZEERMFIFLTLEELY,
FOB, TF7I7O0*A—2tEUHHNR 7 OAEEIZH
d&3IZLTCESL, (5. ®6. B7)

o

ED

1

D000

5 11 4
6
@@ .
1. RO—7o—K&k
2. T7I7ATETHINA4T
3. T7HAK
4 ITTFAVT—01\1F
5. YaA v brKR—X ¢80
6. aArbrik—R ¢ 715
1. 79 V—FRT—
9. RART—
10. k—R/N2 K {56
1. k=R K {#52
12. IR—R/N2 K #48
13. AL+ M6-15
4. RFY25T9y% M6
15. FL—rT vy v M6
16. 75SF vk N6
17. EX M
G-1. T77RA—A2t2Y (M)

G-2. R~ (ME - AER)

1. ARART—%&22 34V bR—RIZHTH S,
2. R—RNY FTRARRT—EDa( v b R—R%E

#iFHT B,
& 6

70020-AF108_3-1. 01



@ RI—0—KENRTABELEFHLEWLKSIC
MEBEERDODTLESL, HBENRE-FzL, R—
ANV R -RILEEEELTLESL, ZORFR—
RN R RV b EFHHTELGZVESICLTLES
L. (B7)

ZRRALR

NRI—70—KREDKR—RN\NY FEFHEHDEIL, T
BOERIZKVBOIELRBTEIHEELNHY F
To (FSAN—FRBETITOHTT, Ry IVRALUF
EADBPAY T ELLODHEIRLFEALBEVNTL S
W PLE/BIFERTIEEIEHEMBL THOHTL
&Ly, )
WHTEBZENT—TO—KALNEREEHET
BHEENHYET,

G+ LY 2.0~3.0Nom {0.2~0.3 kgf-m })

G TFAT—I5 I FZRB8DLSIZo 7TDINERM
IFTLEEL, (K8)

6) TF7AT—050 FERFFTILEEL,
(Bo. K10)

&7

IFAVT—I5Y +

O

XERIFARTY, E@MICRMAITLTHEHLEToTLESL,

F7RAY bk
ANy RSA by

9

70020-AF108_3-1. 01



8 IF7HY FRT—

13. AL+ M6-15

14 7)o T9o% N6
15, FL—rTvx N6
16. 250+ v b N6

6G-2. 9 w7 (MIE)

GC-1.T7A v T—9 %Y b (MIE)

(N T77RiA—=3toHICarI8zERLT S

LY,

@) NyTUVDIAFRIEF (—) IT75—TLVE—3F

LERMFT LS,
|11
IfHII T HROHER
I RBRORR IO BBROER
HREE 2 HREE B2

A T - R—REDEEHEE > TV LD

FEM D T T7RANGELN

NYTYDIA FRGEGFICTTr—TILE—ZF)L
MHERIZRMAIT o TNS M

BC2LIEEMMALEITVWRL—XR[CIVODY
[ ERAHY_E AN B H

R—RINY FHEEICHE > TLSH

BaCE S FHE G,

ALk - F v MEOEOENIT R0,

TA RO TREICEEZ LA

B 1= BB @AM D ER G & Fi5 L TLVE LA

IV UREEFEIEL, RIL EABATULELD
(B BEER A BB OD 4+t (F BEER)

70020-AF108_3-1. 01



i - EH
RIE(EER L TWEL IS, BELZEGT SHICIERTHERBRET > TS,
OXELEFIFSAN—DERETT, BTEELTLLESLY,
Q@1 —TZaFI)LICHEESNTVSIBEUNEIEMERICTRBLTEZSL,
OR—/N—/\D—TA—T 4 LA —DHEEEMHIFT D20, T4 LA —DORBIEITEHRMIZIToTLEELY,
(RB|DEZX) 3,000 ~5 000km £t=(E3 5 A~64A
BL. FAAZRUVREICEYEHINELGYETOTENESICE>TIEROORBESTTOHLET,
T 4 ILE—IERIFEY TH,
BB RA—/8—/RTJ—J0— ¢p200XKMAT4ILE—
OHEZNEEEIFEHR B TIEMIICHLET . BTFEMEBEITKBEL TS,
OETH, BE - BEE - BHZEDELTAH - IERICIE, 1—F—<ZaFILICfoTHULTL &L,
OAHERFZEOLNDIFIL., BT ROA—FT—D=DICIIRGRAEEEEL L EELY,
OARHZEHENSENTIRICIE. HDTHEMAEBFICTRBEL TS,

T79—H—EXICDWNT
AERIETEEMNEbEIE. BEMALEEFE-ISELOREEETHRLEhLELFEEL,
REDRHRNEILZ., PEELIZEET A EADBYFEITDOTHOMNLHTTELIEEL,

A=t ITvF-r— IR
T418-0192 #EEEL=m4tIL7181
http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

BmMR S - EnE
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

8 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



LE RACING SUCTION
Instruction Manual

NAME OF PRODUCT |Racing Suction
PART NUMBER 70020-AF108
APPLICATION SUBARU WRX STI VAB

ENGINE EJ20Y
YEAR 2015-2019
REMARKS

Published in July, 2020 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems and
basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless these
assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety precau-
tions contained in the factory service manual.

e This manual indicates items you need to pay attention to in order to install this product safely and lists precau-
tions to avoid any possible damage and/or accidents.

e HKS will not be responsible for any damage caused by incorrect installation and/or use of this product.

e HKS will not be responsible for any labor expenses, related fees or losses incurred during vehicle downtime.

e This product was designed based on installing it onto a factory vehicle. The performance and/or safety cannot
be guaranteed if this product was installed onto other inapplicable vehicles.

e The specifications of this product are subject to be changed without notice.

e This manual is subject to be revised without notice.

e For any lost parts, consumables or manual, please contact an Authorized HKS Dealer.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

The following symbols are used in this manual to indicate danger levels to customers and workers.

A WARNING When there is a possibility of death or serious injury.

When it is assumed that workers or users may be injured (personal injury)

A CAUTION When it is assumed that extended property damage may occur.
(Extended property damage is property damage caused as a result of the product
failure. [For example damage due to fire or other vehicle damage])

9 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



/\ WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

/N\ CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impact. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).
When reinstalling the removed factory parts, make sure to reinstall them correctly.

@ Replace the air filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement air filter elements are sold separately.

2 Do not wash the air filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.
- There are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be cleaned/replaced
earlier than the above recommended intervals.

X If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead
to engine damage or faulty conditions.

ADVICE :
- This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional ECU settings may be
necessary depending on vehicle application.

/N\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, ECU setting is required when using this kit with
the HKS Metal Catalyzer.

10 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



PARTS LIST

No Description QT Image Remarks | |No Description QT Image Remarks | |No Description QT Image Remarks

. 200 Air Duct a
1| FilterAssy |1 @ -80mm 8 Bracket 1 15| Flat Washer | 3 M6
Airflow Universal <Nz @)
2 Adapter Pipe | @ 9 Gracket |1 80mm | 16| Flange Nut |3| () M6
3 Air Duct 1 ® 10| Hose Clamp | 1 \' ‘ #56 17 Screw 2 % M4-6
Air Intake PN ) _
4 Pipe 1 % 11| Hose Clamp 3] (C_f | #52 [|18| Tiewrap |5 / L=100
. 80mm gy, .
5| Joint Hose |2 @ L=55 12| Hose Clamp (2| K | #48 [[19[  Sticker 1
. 75mm Instruction
6| JointHose |1 @ L=ss | |13 Bolt 3 % MB-15 [ 201y onual | <>
Air Cleaner 9 Caution
Tl eracket || &~ 14| Lock Washer | 3 @ Mo |21 e |2 <> Japanese
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS
(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s Suction H
battery_ uction Hose
(2) Remove a clip to remove the air intake duct. /

(Dia. 1)

Air Intake Duct
| Dia. 1

(3) Loosen the hose clamps and remove the suction Airflow Meter Sensor Upper Air Cleaner Case

hose. (Dia. 2) \ /

(4) Disconnect the airflow meter sensor connector and
remove the upper air cleaner case with the airflow
meter sensor. (Dia. 2)

(5) Remove the air filter element. (Dia. 2)

(6) Remove the bolt and nut; then, remove the lower air i
cleaner case. (Dia. 2) Air Filter \ Suction Hose
Element
Lower Air Cleaner Case .
(7) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the upper |D|a. 2

air cleaner case. (Dia. 2)

1 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



2. INSTALLING THE KIT
(1) Assemble the components as illustrated in Diagram 3. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s facto-
ry O-Ring is seated correctly, while taking caution that it does not get pinched in the airflow adapter pipe.
Tighten with the supplied M4 screws. Do not over-tighten. (Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kgf-m}).
(Dia. 3, 5)

Air Guide

Filter Assy
Airflow Meter ~ Hose Clamp #52

Sensor

ki

Joint Hose 80mm

SIDE VIEW BACK VIEW

\

\

Airflow Adapter Pipe

Hose Clamp #56
Joint Hose 80mm

Hose Clamp #52 | Dia.3

/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor, the filter
assy, the air guide and the airflow adapter pipe correctly.

Mount the filter assy, the air guide and the airflow adapter pipe with no gaps.

Joint Hose 80mm

n\ Air Guide  airfiow Meter Air Guide Mounting [ Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting
Sensor
N
L Airflow
"~ Adaptor
Pipe
NS 4 .2 o
i Angled Gap Angled Gap
Filter Assy Do not leave 7N A &N N
gaps here.

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please do not disassemble the airflow adapter
pipe.

12 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



(2) Install the air cleaner bracket to the section A using
the factory bolt. (Dia. 4, 5)

(3) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. Make sure that
the factory airflow meter sensor is in the position
shown in diagram 7. (Dia.5, 6, 7)

()~

|Dia.4

1

(pDd0g

5 11 4
12
00 Q@ 6
On
1. Filter Assy
2. Airflow Adapter Pipe
3. Air Guide
4. Air Intake Pipe
5. Joint Hose 80mm
6. Joint Hose 75mm
7. Air Cleaner Bracket
9. Universal Bracket
10. Hose Clamp #56
11. Hose Clamp #52
12. Hose Clamp #48
13. Bolt M6-15
14. Lock Washer M6
15. Flat Washer M6
16. Flange Nut M6
17. Screw M4

G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
G-2.Bolt (Factory - A)

|Dia.5

13

Completed

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
| Dia. 6

the hose. Tighten the clamp.
70020-AF108_3-1. 01



(4) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding un-
necessary contact with other parts of the vehicle.
Once the position is determined, secure the air
cleaner to the vehicle using the supplied hose
clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia. 7)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of
hose clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do
not use boxed wrenches since they tend to use more
force.) If over-tightened, the air cleaner may bend or
become damaged. (Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m
{0.2~0.3 kgf-m})

(5) Drill a 7mm hole in the air intake duct as shown in
the diagram 8. (Dia. 8)

(6) Install the air intake duct. (Dia. 9, 10)

|Dia.7

Air Intake Duct

O

This picture shows a typical hole's position.
Actual position may vary depending on the vehicle.

|Dia.8

» O
N

Right Front Head Light Housing

|Dia.9

70020-AF108_3-1. 01



8. Air Duct Bracket
13. Bolt M6-15
14. Lock Washer M6
15. Flat Washer M6
16. Flange Nut M6
G-1. Air Intake Duct (Factory)
G-2. Clip (Factory)

(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s
battery.

Dia. 11

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
e Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
e Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
e Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
e Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
e Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
e Make sure air is not leaking.
e Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
e Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
e Make sure there are no issues idling.
e Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

15 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of

this product.

Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s
Owner’s Manual.

- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/en/

BmMR S - End
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16 70020-AF108_3-1. 01



